9-15-N	10-02-2000
PATENTS ONLY	ATENTS ONLY
TO THE HONORABLE DIRE Please <u>record</u> the attach	I INTERNE I KARA KARA KARA KARA KARA KARA KARA KA
	101477419 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: <u>Grundfos Management A/S</u> Address: <u>Poul Due Jensen Vej</u> 7
	8850 Bjerringbro Denmark
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX]
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[XX] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[ ] Other
Execution Date: August 21, 2000	
the application is:	nt is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat
Date	D. Detect Netwo
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	4,614,478
	I
	I
	I
Additional numbers atta	ached? []Yes [XX]No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	<ol> <li>Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00</li> </ol>
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$80.00 is attached.
Do Not !	Use This Space
9. Statement and Signature.	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
onginal document.	
	Sentember 15, 2000
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)	Signature September 15, 2000 Date
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520)           Name of Person Signing           SN:rd           0 6T0N11         00000046           46.00         0P	Signature September 15, 2000 Date Date Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]
Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520) Name of Person Signing SN:rd 0 GT0N11 00000046 4614478	Signature Date

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 4411, Frame 0378, on May 28, 1985, Oy E. Sarlin Ab (hereinafter Sarlin), a corporation having a place of business at PL 750, 00101 Helsinki 10, Finland, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent issued to Hannu Sarvanne for "PUMP IMPELLER", which Letters Patent are numbered 4,614,478 and bear date September 30, 1986, and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Grundfos Management A/S of Poul Due Jensen Vej 7, 8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark (hereinafter Grundfos), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Grundfos to Sarlin and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sarlin has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Grundfos, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to the said United States Letters Patent, and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various

## PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0469

territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Grundfos for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Sarlin if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns, or nominees.

OY E. SARLIN AB

By:

Margaretha Sarlin-Wikström (Typed Name)

Chairman of the Board (Title)

Date: August 21, 2000

Attest:

(Secretary)

F:\,H\Hein\Sarvannel&2\Assignment2.doc

**RECORDED: 09/15/2000**